

Postgraduate Medical Institute

Ref: No. 6584/PGMI/PGR Section,

Dated: - 19.6.2023

## **OFFICE ORDER**

After obtaining NOCs from their main supervisors, rotational supervisors and other relevant authorities, the following PGRs are hereby allowed for rotation for the period & specialty mentioned against their names. The recognition of the Department/Unit & specialty, shall be responsibility of the PGR's, rotational supervisor, Associate Dean of respective MTI's and of the hospital's authorities where rotation will be done: -

<b>S</b> #	Name of PGR	Parent Hospital	<b>Rotational Hospital</b>	From	То
1.	Dr. Hamid Akhtar	General Medicine	Clinical Haematology	01.7.2023	31.8.2023
	S/O Ajab Khan	NWGH Peshawar	MTI/HMC Peshawar		
2.	Dr. Hamza Asim	M&A (G-A)	Pulmonology	01.7.2023	31.8.2023
	S/O Muhammad Asim	CMH Nowshera	MTI/KTH Peshawar		
3.	Dr. Kashif Ahmad	Radiology NWGH	Angiography NWGH	21.6.2023	20.7.2023
	S/O Riaz Ahmad	Peshawar	Peshawar		
4.	Dr. Lailoma Shabir	Psychiatry Mercy	Neurology MTI/HMC	01.7.2023	30.9.2023
	D/O Muhammad Amad	T.H. Peshawar	Peshawar		
5.	Dr. Naveed Kamal	Plastic Surgery	Microvascular	01.7.2023	30.9.2023
	S/O Bakht Kamal	NWGH Peshawar	Reconstructive Surgery B&PSC Peshawar		
6.	Dr. Saifullah	S&A (G-A) CMH	Urology MTI/ATH	01.7.2023	31.8.2023
	S/O Noor ul Haq	Abbottabad	Abbottabad		
7.	Dr. Shafaq Jameel	General Surgery	Urology MTI/ATH	01.7.2023	31.8.2023
	S/O M. Haseeb Zahid	CMH Abbottabad	Abbottabad		

Arrival report for rotation must be forwarded to this office through rotational supervisor of the concerned Department/Unit duly singed & stamped.

On completion of rotation, testimonial should be acquired from the rotational supervisor duly signed & stamp.

I/C PGR Section PGMI Hayatabad Peshawar Dated: - 19/6/2023.

No. <u>6584-91</u>/PGMI/PGR Section,

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

- 1. The Regional Director CPSP, Peshawar.
- 2. All Deans/Associate Deans/Principals of institutions concerned.
- 3. All I/Cs of concerned rotational Departments/Units.
- 4. The Accounts Section PGMI Hayatabad, Peshawar.
- 5. I/C, I.T Section PGMI Peshawar to upload on website.
- 6. The PGRs on rotation to their respective rotational Department/Units.
- 7. Personal files.

I/C PGR Section PGMI Hayatabad Peshawar